A. 14	AT	D581/40	<b>10/539</b>
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	12-14-		I-2002.024 US Rec'd PCT/PTO 14 JUI U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark EET
	103136		
		ase record the attac	hed documents or the new address(es) below
I. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies)
Peter Gerardus Franciscus COX Joseph Antonius Clemens Maria LOHUIS Selma Marianne HENSEN	S	Name: <u>Akzo N</u>	obel N.V.
		Internal Addr	ess: Patent Department
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? Yes 🗸 N		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execu			SS: Velperweg 76
Execution Date(s) May 17, 2005 and	d May 23, 2005		
Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: <u>6824 BM</u>	Arnhem
Joint Research Agreement	<b>U</b>	State:	
Government Interest Assignn	nent		
Executive Order 9424, Confir		Country: Neth	erlandsZip:
Other			e(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Additional numbers a	B. Patent	No
5. Name and address to whom	Additional numbers a	B. Patent	No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom	Additional numbers a	B. Patent	No.(s) ✓No ber of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom concerning document should b Name: <u>William M. Blackstone</u>	Additional numbers a correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent Ittached? Yes 6. Total numl involved: 1 7. Total fee (3	No.(s) ✓ No ber of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
5. Name and address to whom concerning document should b	Additional numbers a correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent attached? Yes 6. Total numl involved: 1 7. Total fee (3 Authorize	✓ No         Øer of applications and patents         37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00         ed to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom a concerning document should be Name: <u>William M. Blackstone</u> Internal Address: <u>Intervet U.S. Paten</u>	Additional numbers a correspondence be mailed: t Department	B. Patent httached? Yes 6. Total numl involved: 1 7. Total fee (: Authorize	No.(s) Poer of applications and patents B7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom a concerning document should b Name: <u>William M. Blackstone</u> Internal Address: <u>Intervet U.S. Patent</u> Street Address: <u>29160 Intervet Lane</u>	Additional numbers a correspondence be mailed: t Department P.O. Box 318	B. Patent	✓ No         ✓ No         ber of applications and patents         37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00         ed to be charged by credit card         ed to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom concerning document should be Name: <u>William M. Blackstone</u> Internal Address: <u>Intervet U.S. Patent</u>	Additional numbers a correspondence be mailed: t Department P.O. Box 318	B. Patent ttached? Yes 6. Total numl involved: 1 7. Total fee (3 Authorized C. Authorized D. Enclosed None req	No.(s) <b>Der of applications and patents</b> B7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged to deposit account uired (government interest not affecting
5. Name and address to whom a concerning document should be Name: William M. Blackstone Internal Address: Intervet U.S. Patent Street Address: 29160 Intervet Lane, SHAJARRO 00000105 022334 10539672	Additional numbers a correspondence be mailed: t Department P.O. Box 318	B. Patent httached? Yes 6. Total numl involved: 1 7. Total fee (: Authorized D. Authorized Enclosed None req 8. Payment I	No.(s) Poer of applications and patents B7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged to deposit account uired (government interest not affecting <b>nformation</b>
5. Name and address to whom a concerning document should be Name: <u>William M. Blackstone</u> Internal Address: <u>Intervet U.S. Patent</u> Street Address: <u>29160 Intervet Lane</u> SHAJARRO 00000105 022334 10539672 City: <u>Millaboor DA</u>	Additional numbers a correspondence be mailed: t Department P.O. Box 318	B. Patent httached? Yes 6. Total numl involved: 1 7. Total fee (: Authorized D. Authorized Enclosed None req 8. Payment I	No.(s) Per of applications and patents B7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged to deposit account uired (government interest not affecting <b>nformation</b> ard Last 4 Numbers
5. Name and address to whom a concerning document should be Name: <u>William M. Blackstone</u> Internal Address: <u>Intervet U.S. Patent</u> Street Address: <u>29160 Intervet Lane</u> Street Address: <u>29160 Intervet Lane</u>	Additional numbers a correspondence be mailed: t Department P.O. Box 318	B. Patent httached? Yes 6. Total numl involved: 1 7. Total fee ( Authorized D. Authorized Enclosed None req 8. Payment I a. Credit C	✓ No         Der of applications and patents         B7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)         S40.00         Ed to be charged by credit card         Ed to be charged to deposit account         uired (government interest not affecting         nformation         ard       Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom concerning document should b Name: <u>William M. Blackstone</u> Internal Address: <u>Intervet U.S. Patent</u> Street Address: <u>29160 Intervet Lane</u> Street Address: <u>29160 Intervet Lane</u> State: <u>DE</u> Z Phone Number: <u>302-934-4317</u>	Additional numbers a correspondence be mailed: t Department P.O. Box 318	B. Patent httached? Yes 6. Total numl involved: 1 7. Total fee ( Authorized D. Authorized Enclosed None req 8. Payment I a. Credit C	No.(s) Per of applications and patents B7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged to deposit account uired (government interest not affecting <b>nformation</b> ard Last 4 Numbers
5. Name and address to whom a concerning document should be Name: <u>William M. Blackstone</u> Internal Address: <u>Intervet U.S. Patent</u> Street Address: <u>29160 Intervet Lane</u> SMAJARRO 00000105 022334 10539672 City: <u>Milleboor DA</u>	Additional numbers a correspondence be mailed: t Department P.O. Box 318	B. Patent httached? Yes 6. Total numl involved: 1 7. Total fee (: Authorized D. Authorized 8. Payment I a. Credit C b. Deposit	✓ No         Der of applications and patents         B7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)         S40.00         Ed to be charged by credit card         Ed to be charged to deposit account         uired (government interest not affecting         nformation         ard       Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom a concerning document should be Name: <u>William M. Blackstone</u> Internal Address: <u>Intervet U.S. Patent</u> Street Address: <u>29160 Intervet Lane</u> State: <u>DE</u> Phone Number: <u>302-934-4305</u> Email Address: <u>10539672</u>	Additional numbers a correspondence be mailed: t Department P.O. Box 318 tip: 19966	B. Patent httached? Yes 6. Total numl involved: 1 7. Total fee (: Authorized D. Authorized 8. Payment I a. Credit C b. Deposit	✓ No         ✓ No         Der of applications and patents         B7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)         S47 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)         S40 to be charged by credit card         S47 to be charged by credit card         S47 to be charged to deposit account         set to be charged to deposit account         uired (government interest not affecting         nformation         ard       Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date         Account Number       02-2334
5. Name and address to whom concerning document should be Name: <u>William M. Blackstone</u> Internal Address: <u>Intervet U.S. Paten</u> Street Address: <u>29160 Intervet Lane</u> , Street	Additional numbers a correspondence be mailed: t Department P.O. Box 318 Tip: 19966 M. Maula	B. Patent httached? Yes 6. Total numl involved: 1 7. Total fee (: Authorized D. Authorized 8. Payment I a. Credit C b. Deposit	Image: No.(s)         Image: Der of applications and patents         Der of applications and patents         B7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)         S7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)         S40.00         Ed to be charged by credit card         Ed to be charged by credit card         Ed to be charged to deposit account         uired (government interest not affecting         nformation         ard       Last 4 Numbers         Expiration Date         Account Number       02-2334         ed User Name       Diane Payne
5. Name and address to whom a concerning document should be Name: William M. Blackstone Internal Address: Intervet U.S. Patent Street Address: 29160 Intervet Lane, State: DE Z Phone Number: 302-934-4317 Fax Number: 302-934-4305 Email Address:	Additional numbers a correspondence be mailed: t Department P.O. Box 318 tip: 19966	B. Patent httached? Yes 6. Total numl involved: 1 7. Total fee (: Authorized D. Authorized 8. Payment I a. Credit C b. Deposit	Image: No.(s)         Image: Der of applications and patents         Der of applications and patents         B7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)         S7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)         S40.00         Ed to be charged by credit card         Ed to be charged to deposit account         uired (government interest not affecting         Image: Image

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Express Mail: EV 630722958 US

PATENT REEL: 017328 FRAME: 0823

## United States Assignment from Inventor

In consideration of one dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

### Peter Gerardus Franciscus COX ; Joseph Antonius Clemens Maria LOHUIS ; Selma Marianne **HENSEN**

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

### Akzo Nobel N.V

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in

(a) Patent Number\_\_\_\_\_\_Dated\_\_\_\_\_\_\_
(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_
(c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and

is entitled:

### **"MASTITIS TREATMENT"**

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths; assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everyting possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

Assignors warrant that they have the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to other by the undersigned.

Assignor	
By P.G.F. COX	17-5-2005
By J.A.C.M. LOHUIS	
By S.M. HENSEN	
Ву	
Ву	

Before me this  $17^{th}_{day}$  of flag 2005, 2005 personally appeared the above named individual(s) to me known to be the person(s) who (is) (are) described in and who executed the above , 2005 personally appeared the above named instrument, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) (they) executed the same of (his) (her) (their) own free will (on behalf of said firm or corporation) for the purposes therein set forth.

By Sarah Perby Type name Address 102 we des Landes, 44150 Anonis, France Express Mail: EV 630722958 US

PATENT REEL: 017328 FRAME: 0824

# United States Assignment from Inventor

In consideration of one dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

### Peter Gerardus Franciscus COX ; Joseph Antonius Clemens Maria LOHUIS ; Selma Marianne HENSEN

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

#### Akzo Nobel N.V

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in

(a) Patent Number\_\_\_\_\_Dated\_\_

(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No.\_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_

(c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled:

#### "MASTITIS TREATMENT"

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths; assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everyting possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

Assignors warrant that they have the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to other by the undersigned.

Assignor	
ву	
P.G.F. COX	14
Ву П	An Ka
By J.A.C.M. LOHUIS	$\sim$
Ву /	Kan
By	
Ву	
Ву	

Before me this 23 day of MH', 2005 personally appeared the above named individual(s) to me known to be the person(s) who (is) (are) described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) (they) executed the same of (his) (her) (their) own free will (on behalf of said firm or corporation) for the purposes therein set forth.

By TN-SM v. BUREN Type name Address WIM DE KÖRVERSTRAAT 35 5831 AN BOXMEER ALCTHERLANDS E

Express Mail: EV 630722958 US PATENT REEL: 017328 FRAME: 0825

## **RECORDED: 06/14/2005**